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TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH DECEMBER, 2019

IMPLEMENTATION OF NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION IN KERALA

3053. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to State of Kerala under the National Health Mission (NHM) since its inception;

(b) whether the Government proposes to allocate more funds to strengthen the NHM in Kerala;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of funds allotted/spent in Idukki District, Kerala under NHM during the last two years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Under National Health Mission (NHM) funds to the tune of Rs.6,222.51 crore have been released to the State of Kerala since its inception (year 2005 when NRHM was launched) till
31.10.2019.

(b) & (c): Under NHM, the allocation of funds has been done as per the formula approved by the Mission Steering Group (MSG). However, the States can receive more funds by way of Incentivisation based on fulfilment of Programme Implementation Plan conditionalities.

(d): Under NHM the Central Grants are released to State Governments for implementation of the Programmes. Subsequently, the States release funds to Districts and Other agencies for implementation of the Programmes. As reported by the State of Kerala, the details of funds allocated and spent in Idukki District, Kerala for the last two years under NHM is annexed.


Annexure

Fund allotted/spent in Idukki district for last two years

Year Funds allotted
(Rs. in Crores )

Amount spent
(Rs. in Crores )

2018-19 22.24 19.88

2017-18 16.34 15.77

(Source: State Government of Kerala for National Health Mission)

